03-17-2006

#2

Form **PTO-1594**

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

(Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

103200	0550		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the acached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) GMC Acquisition Corp.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
225 West Olney Road	Name: SFi of Delaware, LLC		
Norfolk, VA 23510	Internal		
<u>_</u>	Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 225 West Olney Road		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Norfolk State: VA Zip: 23510		
☐ Corporation-State - Delaware	Individual(s) citizenship		
Other			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association		
2. No. 10.	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Corporate-State		
	Other limited liability company-Delaware		
Record to remove Reg #s 2,174,450 & 2,280,046 Other from merger document previously recorded at	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Reel/Frame 2081/0396 on 05/15/2000	representative designation is attached: Yes No		
1000.1 100.10 200.100 00 00.10.2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Execution Date: February 18, 2000	reastronal name(s) & dedicas(cs) ditached: 1 es 110		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
	B. Trademark Application No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,690,624 – Graphic Management Corporation		
Additional number(s) atta	ched Tyes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: Jane O. Pruitt			
2 0000	7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41)\$65.00		
Internal Address: MAR - 9 2006			
	⊠ Enclosed		
V. 6. 0.0.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Kaufman & Canoles			
Street Address: 150 W. Main Street, Suite 2100	8. Deposit account number:		
	11-0220		
City: Norfolk State: VA Zip: 23510	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 93/16/2996 LMUELLER 99999996 PPARRAS		
9. Statement and Signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and by Ft. 1951 any attached copy is a true 88,00 pp		
of the original document.	cores up		
Jane O. Pruitt.	2 Suit March 8, 2006		
	ignature Date		
·	9		
Total number of pages including cover			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

	06-01	/-2000		
POW PTD-ISM				IT OF COMMERCE 14 Trickmark Office 12 Trickmark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pts.	101/37	70470	ed original documents or o	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2 Name and addre	es of receiving party(ies):	
* = * *	15. W	Name: SFI of	Delaware, LLC	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Assx	selution	Street Address:	225 West Olney Road	
General Pastnership	ted Parinership) clttzanship	
Adiational manua(x) of conveying party(les) attached?. 🔾	Yes DNo	☐ General Par	rinership.	
3. Nature of conveyance: C Assignment	ger nge of Name	Corporation Cother_Timi Other_Timi tendpose is not done designation in attached	State ted 11ab11fty company-D cled in the United States, a domain t	elaware Empressibilit
Execution Date: February 18, 2000			a appople dazument fram Aşelyra uldışın(es) alarhes? 🔲 Yes:	
, A. Trademark Application No.(s)	killionel numbers de	1,690,624 - CRAPI 2,280,046 - MAKII	Nerk medistration No.(s) HIC MANACEMENT CORPORATI NG COLLEGE COUNT, Class NG COLLEGE COUNT, Class	9
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenting document should be mailed: Name: Alfred N. Randolph, Jr.	pondence	6. Total number of a registrations know	poplications and Wed:	3
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 C)	FR 3.41): S	
	•	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized t	o be charged to deposit an	
Street Address: One Commercial Place Street Address:		8. Déposit accoun	t number:	
City: Morfolk State: VA	ZIP: 23510	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by	(decosit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Alfred M. PANDO LPH Gh. Name of Person Signing	afur	n. Randafula Signature Total numbe	3 -/9 - Da or of pages comprising cover she	on the last
CMB No. 6651-0011 (825, 4/94)				

05/31/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000063 1690624

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWERE

001080474

0264513

AUTHENTICATION:

02-17-00

DATE:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003316 FRAME: 0480

TO: DELAWARE DEPT, OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OR CONSOLIDATION OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-209 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFY that:

FIRST: The name of each constituent corporation or limited liability company is as follows:

Company Name

State of Incorporation or Formation

GMC Acquisition Corp.

Delaware

SFI of Delaware, LLC

Delaware

SECOND: A Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of §264 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD:

The name of the surviving limited liability company is SFI of Delaware,

LLC.

FOURTH:

This merger shall become effective on February 18, 2000.

FIFTH: A copy of the Plan of Merger is on file at the place of business of the Surviving Company at its principal office located at: 3701 East Virginia Beach Boulevard, Norfolk, Virginia 23502.

SIXTH: A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving company, on request and without cost, to any member of the surviving company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of each constituent corporation or limited liability company that is a party to the merger, the designation and number of outstanding shares or economic units of each class are as follows:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003316 FRAME: 0481

Designation and number of shares in each class or series outstanding and **Economic Units**

Class or Series of Shares entitled to <u>Vote</u>

Par value per <u>share</u>

Name of Entity

GMC Acquisition Corp.

SFI of Delaware, LLC

Economic Units (100)

Common (100 shares)

Common

\$0.01

Upon the merger becoming effective, all the property, rights, privileges, EIGHTH: franchises, patents, trademarks, licenses, registrations, and other assets of every kind and description of the Merging Corporation shall be transferred to, vested in and devolve upon the Surviving Company without further act or deed and all property, rights, and every other interest of the Surviving Company and the Merging Corporation shall be as effectively the property of the Surviving Company as they were of the Surviving Company and the Merging Corporation. The Merging Corporation hereby agrees from time to time, as and when requested by the Surviving Company or by its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered all such deeds and instruments and to take or cause to be taken such further or other action as the Surviving Company may deem necessary or desirable in order to vest in and confirm to the Surviving Company title to and possession of any property of the Merging Corporation acquired or to be acquired by reason of or as a result of the merger herein provided for and otherwise to carry out the intent and purposes hereof and the proper officers and directors of the Merging Corporation and the proper officers and managers of the Surviving Company are fully authorized in the name of the Merging Corporation or otherwise to take any and all such action.

NINTH:

This Certificate of Merger shall be effective on February 18, 2000.

SFI OF DELAWARE, LLC

(a Delaware Limited Liability Company)

Claudia S. Amhe,

GMC ACQUISITION CORP.

(a Delaware corporation)

#588877

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARKS OFFICE

TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

The undersigned attorney for:

Workflow Solutions LLC 225 West Olney Road Norfolk, VA 23510

Mark	Registration #	Date Granted
MAKING COLLEGE COUNT	2,280,046	09/21/1999
MAKING COLLEGE COUNT	2,174,450	07/21/1988

requests that your records be revised to reflect the following changes in connection in connection with the above-referenced registrations:

- 1. The above-referenced marks were assigned by Graphic Management Corporation on January 26, 1998 at Reel/Frame 1900/0559 to Student Success, Inc.
- 2. Graphic Management Corporation was purchased by SFI of Delaware LLC on June 2, 1999. The above referenced marks were to be excluded from the purchase transaction.

Subsequently, due to an administrative error, the following assignments were filed and should be deleted from the record of each of the above-referenced registrations:

- a. On May 15, 2000, an assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 002081/0369 by mistake included the above referenced registrations. (Merger of Graphic Management Corporation into GMC Acquisition Corp.)
- b. On May 15, 2000, an assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 002081/0396 by mistake included the above-referenced registrations. (Merger of GMC Acquisition Corp. into SFI of Delaware, LLC.)
- c. On June 1, 2000, an assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 1080/0929 by mistake included the above referenced registrations. (Assignment of Security Interest to Fleet National Bank, as Collateral Agent.)
- d. On December 9, 2003, an assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 002887/0418 by mistake included the above-referenced registrations. (Change of Name from SFI of Delaware, LLC to Workflow Solutions LLC.)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003316 FRAME: 0483

e. On January 28, 2005, an assignment of security interest recorded at Reel/Frame 3017/0582. (Assignor: Fleet National Bank to Bank of America, N.A.)

Jonathan E. Pruden

Dated: August

, 2005

#1003151

Jonathan E. Pruden, Esq.
Kaufman & Canoles
150 West Main Street, Suite 2100
Norfolk, VA 23510
(757) 624-3016 - Phone
(757) 624-3169 - Fax
jepruden@kaufcan.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003316 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 03/09/2006